Filed Date
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/30/2025
12/30/2025
12/30/2025
12/30/2025
12/30/2025
12/30/2025
12/30/2025
12/30/2025
12/30/2025
12/30/2025
12/30/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025

Book Type
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
COMMISSIONER OF STAT
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED

Instr Type
WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
EXECUTOR/TRIX DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
DISTRIBUTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED

Grantor

AVANZO, JOSIANE

BODENHAMER, MARGIE MAY TRUSTEE
SISK, AMANDA M

MCHONE, DORENE B ESTATE
BALENTINE, DON TRUSTEE
BALENTINE, DON

BARR, SYBEL TRUSTEE

HILL, ANTHONY W
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
BREWER, BOBBY N DECEASED
WILKINS, VELINDA RENEA ESTATE
LWIG, CASSIDY

POLM, DARRELL

ADAMS, KEVIN R

TUCKER FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
SLAUGHTER, GEORGE T
HARGROVE, SAMUEL E DECEASED
AGLE, JOHN SAMUEL

HARGROVE, DEBRAM

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC
WEST, CYNDIL

KRAUSE FAMILY TRUST

CAMP TRUST

RANSOM, CHANDRA DEJARNETTE
HOBBS SIDING & WINDOWS LLC
CHAPMAN, JAMES K

WILSON, COLEEN M

GALYEAN, KAREN ANN HARRIS
HAWKINS, LAYNE

HAWKINS, AMBER M

CHAPMAN, CREED

GRAVES, JILL

EAST COAST MARKETING & ASSETS
HOLEYFIELD, ARTHUR C

STORK, MATTHEW MICHAEL
LEISURE HOMES CORPORATION
HUTCH ENTERPRISES LLC
BELDING, BROCK E

ALEXANDER, MALINDA A
CUPPLES, SHANNON K

KINGSTON, KIMBERLY

ARNOLD FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
ARNOLD, EDWARD ALAN JOSEPH
JO ANN H WARD TRUST

SCNT INC

FEDLLC

GIPSON FAMILY TRUST

DENT BOYS INC

JACKSON, ANDREW
SUTHERLAND, GLENNIS L

Grantee

LEITZEN, BEAU
BODENHAMER, MARGIE MAY
STACY, AMANDA |

DORENE B MCHONE TRUST
BALENTINE, DON

BALENTINE, LISA

BARR, JAMES

HILL, EMILY

ANDERSON, GEORGIAN TRUSTEE
NINA BREWER LIVING TRUST
MURPHY, CASSIDY

ADAMS, KRISTINE

MILLER, JOYCE A

ADAMS, JACLYN L

MCINTOSH, TONYA
BRAZEALE, DAWN N

AGLE, JOHN SAMUEL
HARGROVE, DEBRA M

AGLE, JOHN SAMUEL

CARTER AND SONS SERVICE CENTER LLC
ALLS, SHEENA

MABE, MILISSA

CLARKRIDGE CHURCH OF CHRIST
HERNANDEZ, DEBORAH J
SUTTERFIELD, DEVIN L

R &R TIME LLC

WILSON, COLEEN M TRUSTEE
GALYEAN, GRANT ALLEN
HAWKINS, AMBER M

LAYNE AND AMBER HAWKINS LIVING TRUST
POOL, ANDREW J

GRAVES, CASANDRA
ROBINSON, TERRANCE
HOLEYFIELD, JEREMEY D
SCHOMER, TYRONE

EMBACH ENTERPRISES LLC
HICKS, ASTINA

JAROSZ, MONIQUE B

STRUNA, JOHN E

MICHAELS, JACOB N

RYAN, COLTON JOHN

HILL, MERLA RENEE

HILL, MERLA RENEE
HAWKINS, AMBER M TRUSTEE
COTTER FAMILY TRUST
COTTER FAMILY TRUST

VAN PATTEN, DANIEL

SEVEN POINT PROPERTIES LLC
JACKSON, KELSEY
SUTHERLAND, JERRY WESLEY

Consideration
$4,000.00
$0.00
$14,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$191.78
$0.00
$0.00
$215,000.00
$0.00
$200,000.00
$145,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$340,000.00
$0.00
$67,900.00
$215,000.00
$185,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$405.00
$0.00
$1,200.00
$0.00
$30,000.00
$145,600.00
$299,900.00
$180,000.00
$130,000.00
$60,000.00
$0.00
$8,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$310,000.00
$705,000.00
$0.00
$0.00



